FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6/93)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMA	ARKS ONLY Attorney's Docket No. 018400-009		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademathereof.	arks. Please record the attached original documents or copy		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Asea Brown Boveri AG	Name: ABB (Schweiz) AG		
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation-State Other: Switzerland Corporation	Address: Haselstrasse 16 5400 Baden SWITZERLAND		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name Other:	[] Individual(s) Citizenship		
Execution Date: September 10, 1999	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 751,227		
Additional numbers attach	ed? □ Yes ⊠ No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	Total number of applications and registrations involved: _1		
Name: Adrienne L. White Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P. P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary 8. Deposit account number: 02-4800		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true an Advience L. White Name of Person Signing	. /// / /		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

-02-2003 11:02 BURNS DOANE 703 836 2021 P.03

Please record the Change of Name from: Asea Brown Boveri AG to ABB (Schweiz) AG effective September 10, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002756 FRAME: 0585

JUN O 8 AUG. REC	12-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO Patent and Tradem		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	2470870 Attorney's Docket No. 0		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 6-6-0			
Asea Brown Boveri AG			
	Name: ABB (Schweiz) AG		
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation-State	Address: Haselstrasse 16 5400 Baden		
Other: Switzerland Corporation	_		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? O Yes No. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name	[] Individual(s) Citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation-State [X] OtherCorporation of Switzerland		
Other:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes ☑ I		
Execution Date: September 10, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)		
,	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 751,227		
Additional numbers atta	ached? □ Yes ⊠ No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Adrienne L. White	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed		
P.O. Box 1404	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessity		
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:		
	02-4800		
	SE THIS SPACE		
DO NOT US	<u> </u>		
DO NOT US Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge und belief, the foregoing information is true Adrienne L. White. Name of Person Signing	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documents. Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents.		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002756 FRAME; 0586 RS



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

NOVEMBER 24, 2003

PTAS

BURNS, DOANE, SWECKER & MATHIS, L.L.P. ADRIENNE L. WHITE P.O. BOX 1404 ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1404



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 102470870

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

STATE/CTRY. CODE MUST BE PROVIDED.

LAZENA MARTIN, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

JRGENI

PURNS, DOANE, SWECKER & MATHIS, LL.P.

RECEIVED

NOV 2 8 2003

11-28-03

DOCKETEDO RATE

LORRECTED Notice of RECORDATION DUE

TRADEMARK

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313–1450 - www.liseto.com/ REEL: 002756 FRAME: 0587

BURNS DOANE

BURNS DOANE SWECKER & MATHIS LLP ATTORNEYS AT LAW

ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA REDWOOD SHORES, CALIFORNIA DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA

REPLY To: P.O. Box 1404

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404

TELEPHONE: +1.703.836.6620

FACSIMILE:

+1.703.836.2021 (Group 3)

+1.703.836.0028 (Group 4)

DATE: December 2, 2003

RECIPIENT INFORMATION SENDER INFORMATION		·		
To:	PTO - Assignments Division	From:	Patty Collins	* -
Voice Tel. No.:		Voice Tel. No.:	703.299.6917	
Fax Tel. No.:	703.306.5995	Sent By:	Patty Collins	
Your Ref.:		Our Ref.:	018400-009	
		Total Pages (Incl.	. Cover Page):	5
RE: Correctio	n Needed for Recordation:	•	<u>-</u> ,	

MESSAGE: Please re-submit the Recordation.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at the above phone number. Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Patty Collins

NOTE: The information contained in this facsimile message is attorney-client privileged and contains confidential information intended only for the use of the person(s) named above and others expressly authorized to receive it. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this message is prohibited and you are asked to notify us immediately by telephone and to return this message to us by mail without copying it.

RECORDED: 12/02/2003